GATLIN, Woobps & CARLSON
Attorneys at Law
a partnership including a professional association

The Mahan Station L.
1709-D Mahan Drive i lﬁihilg ¥
24

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 !
B. KenNETH GATLIN, P.A, H 0
THomMmas F. Woobs g,%
x

JoHn D, CaRLSON
WAYNE L.. SCHIEFELBEIN

877-7191
877-9031

=

April 25, 1996

Blanca S. Bayo, Director HAND DELIVERY
Division of Records & Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard OQOak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. S
Application for rate increase in Flagler County by Palm Coast

Utility Corporation.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed on behalf of Palm Coast Utility Corporation for
filing in the above docket are 16 copies of the Staff-approved
Notice of Interim Rate Increase.

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by stamping the
enclosed extra copy of this letter and returning same to my
attention. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

o = ofen & ol

AFA _ [ Wayne L. Schiefelbein

APP _

CAF

CM
U WLS/1dv
CTR ———Bnclosures

EAG

LEG dé—aac:w/encl.: Ralph R. Jaeger, Esq. Hand Delivery
LN 2 Troy Rendell Hand Delivery
OPC Al Washington Hand Delivery

RCH
SEC Lo

DOCUMENT #1NTR-DATE
04770 iR25&

e e
FRSC-RECORIL/REPORTING




aPR 25 -96 THU 1©®:138 PALM COAST / P .21
7

bl

DATE: May 3, 1996

Cc NTERI E INCREA

on March 19, 1996, the Florida Public Service Commission
approved certain interim water and wastewater rates for Palm Coast

Utility.

These rates will be placed into effect under surety bond. In
the event that the final rates established in the pending rate case
are lower than the interim rates, the difference would be refunded
to customers, with interest.

The interim rates will be effective for service rendered on or
after May 10, 1996 and should initially be reflected on your June
or July, 1996 bill, depending upon your billing cycle.

If you have any questions concerning these rates, please call
our office at (904) 445-3311. A customer service representative
will answer your questions or provide you with an answer in a short
period of time.

YATER S8ERVICE
Previous Approved Interim
Class/Meter Size Rates Rates
Regidential
Base Fagility Charge
(Monthly Minimun)

5/8 x 3/4% $10,.55 $11.49
Gallonage charge/1000 $3.60 $3.92
gallons (No Maximum)

tifam

Base Facility Charge
(Monthly Minimum)
5/8 x 3/4™ $10.55 $11.49
i $26,34 $28.71
1 1/2" $52.69 $57.42
2" $84.29 $91.87
n $168.58 $183.73
4« $263.41 $287.09
6" $526.81 $574.16
Gallonage charge/1000
gallons (No Maximum) $3.60 $3.92

Post-it” Fax Note 7671 |Oste pﬁag‘“b & l

* Leoupe From @o:AE¥L%'

Co./Oept. Co.

Phone # Phone &

Fix For? 1 UL770 aRra52

DOCUMENT %iMaER-DATE

FRSC-RECIRDS/AEPORTING

J



QP‘R—‘ZS-—96 THU 1© 19 PAL ™M cCoAs T

Clasg/Meter Size Previous
Rates
Hampmock Duneg Bulk Rate

Base Facility Charge
(Monthly Minimum)

6" $195.79
Gallonage Charge/1000

gallons (No Maximum) $1.01
Irrigation Servige - All Classes

Basae Facility Charge
(Monthly NMinimum)

5/8 x 3/4" $5.27
1" $26.34
1 1/2" $52.69
2" $84.29
3n S168.58
an $263.41
6" $526.81

Gallonage Charge/1000
gallons (No Maximum) $3.60

(Monthly Charge)

4" Line $87.89

6" Line $175.60

8" Line $280,.95

10" Line $403.83

12" Line $754.94
b ir d 8

Annual Charge per Hydrant $100.00
WASTEWATE ERVIC

Clasg/Meter Size Previous Rates

e a
Base Facility Charge
(Monthly Minimum)

5/8 x 3/4" . $11.10

P . o2

$213.39

$1.10

$5.75
$28.71
$57.42
$91.87
S183.713
$287.09
$574.16

$3.92
$95.68
$191.38
$306.20

$440.13
$822.80

$100.00

$12.75

106



- OO

J
APR-2S-96 THU 192 :193 PAaL M COoOAsST P.a3

Class/Meter Size = Previous Rates Approved Interim
Rates

Gallonage Charge/1000 $2.93 $3.36

gallons (8000 Gallons

Maximum)

General Service & Multifamily

Base Facility Charge
(Monthly Minimum)

5/8 x 3/4" $11.10 $12.75
i” $27.72 $31.85
11/2" $55.44 $63.68
" $88.69 $101.88
3" ' $177.39 $203.77
4" $277.18 $318.40
6" $554.35 $636.79
Gallonage Charge/1000 $3.52 $4.04
gallons (No Maximum)
e se Se

Gallonage Charge/1000 $0.00 $0.00
gallons

107



